

IT E M NO.4 5

COURT NO.1 1

S E C T I O N XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 8 6 1 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgment and order dated 2 7 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 6 in WA No. 6 9 6 / 2 0 0 2 of The
HIGH C O U R T O F G A U H A T I , G A U H A T I)

J A I B H A G W A N O I L & F O L O U R M I L L S

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U.O..I. & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 2 9 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Shekh a r Rao, Adv.

Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadees a n, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ragenth Ba s a nt, Adv.

Mr. V. Ra m a s u b r a m a n i a n , Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Ranj an Mazumda r, Adv. for

M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. Brijender Chaha r, Sr. Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Jagbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. K.R . Anand, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal on 2 nd December,

200 8.

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master