

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5861/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2006 in WA No. 696/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

JAI BHAGWAN OIL & FOLOUR MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O..I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 21/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.
for Union of India Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Advfor State Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Advfor R.6 Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel. Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master