

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) NO.35/2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3169 OF 2009

JAI BHAGWAN OIL & FOLOUR MILLS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.O..I. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. Adv

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the transport subsidy has been released,
contempt proceedings are closed.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.35/2011
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3169/2009

JAI BHAGWAN OIL & FLOUR MILLSAPPELLANT

Versus

R.P. SINGH & ORS.CONTEMNORS/
RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

As the transport subsidy has been released, contempt

proceedings are closed.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

New Delhi;
July 07, 2011.

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)